
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

  

 

 SECOND INTERIM ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO APPROVE CASH COLLATERAL STIPULATION  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Heinz Binder (SBN 87908) 
Robert G. Harris (SBN 124678) 
Julie Rome-Banks (SBN 142364) 
BINDER & MALTER, LLP 
2775 Park Avenue 
Santa Clara, CA 95050 
Tel: (408) 295-1700 
Fax: (408) 295-1531 
Email: Heinz@bindermalter.com  
Email: Rob@bindermalter.com  
Email: Julie@bindermalter.com  
 
Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession  
ET Solar, Inc.   
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

OAKLAND DIVISION 
 
 

ET SOLAR, INC., 

 

                                            Debtor, 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Case No.  17-43031 CN 

Chapter 11 

  

Date:   February 1, 2018 

Time: 10:00 a.m.              

Place:          Courtroom 215 

1300 Clay Street 

Oakland, California 

 

 

SECOND INTERIM ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO APPROVE SECOND AMENDED 

STIPULATION FOR USE OF CASH COLLATERAL WITH NC STATE RENEWABLES 

LLC AND SETTING FURTHER INTERIM HEARING THEREON 

 

On February 1, 2018, the Motion to Approve Stipulation for Use of Cash Collateral with NC 

State Renewables LLC Request for Interim Hearing Thereon (the “Motion”) came on for a further 

interim hearing.  Julie H. Rome Banks, Esq. of Binder & Malter, LLP appeared for debtor and 

debtor in possession ET Solar, Inc. (the “Debtor”).  Other appearances were noted on the record.    

There being no objection, and good cause appearing therefore, the Court hereby APPROVES the 

use of cash collateral for the month of February, 2018 on an interim basis as follows:  

/// 

The following constitutes
the order of the court. Signed February 19, 2018

________________________________________
Charles Novack
U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

Entered on Docket 
February 20, 2018
EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK 
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Entered on Docket 
February 20, 2018
EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK 
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Case: 17-43031    Doc# 93    Filed: 02/19/18    Entered: 02/20/18 10:01:32    Page 1 of 3

mailto:Heinz@bindermalter.com
mailto:Rob@bindermalter.com
mailto:Julie@bindermalter.com


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

  SECOND INTERIM ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO APPROVE CASH COLLATERAL STIPULATION 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. The Debtor is authorized to use cash collateral up to $87,734 on the terms and 

conditions set forth in the Second Amended Stipulation for Use of Cash Collateral with NC State 

Renewables LLC; and  

2. The Debtor’s continued interim or final hearing on approval of the use of cash 

collateral shall take place on March 1, 2018, at 10:00 a.m.  The Debtor shall file and serve notice 

thereof in accordance with Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 4001(d).  

 

***   END OF ORDER  *** 

Case: 17-43031    Doc# 93    Filed: 02/19/18    Entered: 02/20/18 10:01:32    Page 2 of 3



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

  SECOND INTERIM ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO APPROVE CASH COLLATERAL STIPULATION 3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COURT SERVICE LIST 

 

All ECF Recipients.  

 

Case: 17-43031    Doc# 93    Filed: 02/19/18    Entered: 02/20/18 10:01:32    Page 3 of 3


