Entered on Docket February 20, 2018 EDWARD J. EMMONS, CLERK U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA



1	Heinz Binder (SBN 87908) Robert G. Harris (SBN 124678)	THR. DISTRICT OF CHIP		
2	Julie Rome-Banks (SBN 142364)	The following constitutes the order of the court. Signed February 19, 2018		
3	2775 Park Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050	the order of the court. Signed rebruary 13, 2010		
4	Tel: (408) 295-1700	11111		
5	Fax: (408) 295-1531 Email: <u>Heinz@bindermalter.com</u>	Charles Norack		
6	Email: <u>Rob@bindermalter.com</u> Email: <u>Julie@bindermalter.com</u>	U.S. Bankruptcy Judge		
7	Attorneys for Debtor and Debtor-In-Possession			
8	ET Solar, Inc.			
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
11	OAKLAND DIVISION			
12	UARLAND DIVISION			
13	ET SOLAR, INC.,	Case No. 17-43031 CN		
14	Debtor,	Chapter 11		
15		Date: February 1, 2018 Time: 10:00 a.m.		
16		Place: Courtroom 215		
17		1300 Clay Street Oakland, California		
18				
19	SECOND INTERIM ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO APPROVE SECOND AMENDED STIPULATION FOR USE OF CASH COLLATERAL WITH NC STATE RENEWABLES LLC AND SETTING FURTHER INTERIM HEARING THEREON			
20				
21				
22	On February 1, 2018, the Motion to Approve Stipulation for Use of Cash Collateral with NC			
23	State Renewables LLC Request for Interim Hearing Thereon (the "Motion") came on for a further			
24	interim hearing. Julie H. Rome Banks, Esq. of Binder & Malter, LLP appeared for debtor and			
25	debtor in possession ET Solar, Inc. (the "Debtor"). Other appearances were noted on the record.			
26	There being no objection, and good ca	use appearing therefore, the Court hereby APPROVES the		
27	use of cash collateral for the month of February, 2018 on an interim basis as follows:			
28	///			
Case		ON TO APPROVE CASH COLLATERAL STIPULATION19/18Entered: 02/20/18 10:01:32Page 1 of 3		

1	1.	The Debto	or is authorized to u	use cash collateral up to \$87,734	on the terms and
2	conditions set forth in the Second Amended Stipulation for Use of Cash Collateral with NC State				
3	Renewables LLC; and				
4	2.	The Debto	or's continued inter	im or final hearing on approval	of the use of cash
5	collateral shall take place on March 1, 2018, at 10:00 a.m. The Debtor shall file and serve notice				
6	thereof in acc	ordance wit	h Federal Rule of	Bankruptcy Procedure 4001(d).	
7					
8			*** EI	ND OF ORDER ***	
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28	SECOND INTER	IM ORDER GE	ANTING MOTION TO	APPROVE CASH COLLATERAL STIPU	IL ATION
Case	: 17-43031	Doc# 93	Filed: 02/19/18		

2

1	COURT SERVICE LIST
2	
3	All ECF Recipients.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	SECOND INTERIM ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO APPROVE CASH COLLATERAL STIPULATION
Cas	: 17-43031 Doc# 93 Filed: 02/19/18 Entered: 02/20/18 10:01:32 Page 3 of 3

3